# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bayer Schering Pharma AG	05/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jenapharm GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Otto-Schott Strasse 15	
City:	Jena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	07745	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6117450

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(631)549-0404 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (631) 549 4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Striker Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **JENAASSIGN** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Striker

**Total Attachments: 1** source=jena#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0324

	ignment of United S ingle assignor; sing		<del>(</del> )			
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Dat	e	Application Serial N	10.	Filing Date	
6,117,450	09/12/200		09/065,863		04/24/1998	
itle of Invention: MET EFFI	HOD OF MAKING A ECTIVE INGREDIEN	PERORAL T DELIVER	LY ADMINISTERED SLI Y	D DRUG	WITH CONTROLLED	
Owner of Recor	d (hereinafter "Assign	or")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
BAYER SCHERING PHA			MUELLERSTRASSE 178 D-13353 BERLIN GERMANY			
Assignee			Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
TENAPHARM GMBH &			OTTO-SCHOTT-STR D-07745 JENA GERMANY	ASSE 15	,	
Whereas, the abo Now, therefore, i 5 00 ), and oth presents does sell, assign	ove-identified Assignee in consideration of the ner good and valuable and transfer throws	is desirous of sum of FI consideratio Assignee the	f acquiring the entire right,  VE  n, the receipt whereof is he e entire right, title and inter	title and ereby ac est in an	d United States Patent, and; interest in the same; dollars ( knowledged, Assignor, by the, id to said Patent; the same to t and assigns, to the full end of the by Assignor had this assignme	
Executed this at Berlin	08 <b>day of</b> May	WITNESS	corporation, partners	r (or of an	ppa Um Dy. Klos authorized signatory if fassignor is a ociation)	
		DATED	08. May 2008		to .	

AS01A/REV02

PATENT REEL: 020963 FRAME: 0325

**RECORDED: 05/20/2008**